THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION

By-Law # 03-05-114

A By-Law to Appoint a Deputy Fire Chief

Whereas the Municipal Act, R.S.O. 1990 c., as amended, and the Fire Protection and Prevention Act, 1997, R.S.O. 1997, c4 as amended, permits the Council to enact a by law to appoint a Deputy Fire Chief under Section 6.

THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts as follows:

A by-law to appoint the Deputy Fire Chief of the Township of Whitewater Region Fire Department.

WHEREAS The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region have enacted By-law No.01-02-17 to establish a fire department.

THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region enacts that Mr Michael Moore be appointed as Deputy Fire Chief of the Township of Whitewater Region Fire Department.

READ a first, second and finally passed on the third reading, this ________ day of ________, 2003.

Reeve

CAO